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Parish Registers
Key

BAP: Baptisms
MAR: Marriages

BUR: Burials
BAN: Banns
COM: Combined
Reference Date
BIN/REG/COM/1 1708-1759 Bap

1709-1753 Mar
1710-1759 Bur
BIN/REG/COM/2 1759-1812 Bap
1758-1812 Bur



BIN/REG/BAP/1
BIN/REG/BAP/2
BIN/REG/BAP/3
BIN/REG/MAR/1
BIN/REG/MAR/2
BIN/REG/MAR/3
BIN/REG/MAR/4
BIN/REG/MAR/5
BIN/REG/MAR/6
BIN/REG/MAR/7
BIN/REG/MAR/8
BIN/REG/MAR/9
BIN/REG/MAR/10
BIN/REG/MAR/11
BIN/REG/BUR/1
BIN/REG/BUR/2
BIN/REG/BAN/1
BIN/REG/BAN/2
BIN/REG/BAN/3

1813-1878
1878-1943
1943-1992
1755-1812
1814-1837
1837-1923
1923-1938
1939-1947
1947-1955
1955-1962
1962-1970
1970-1976
1976-1981
1982-1989
1813-1882
1882-1908
1755-1828
1959-1984
1984-1995



Parish

Records
Reference Date Description
BIN/APR/001A/001 1775- Poor rate book (incl. accounts of overseers
1855 of poor)
BIN/APR/007A/001 1954- Inventory of documents, ornaments and
1966 utensils belonging to Binstead Church (3
copies)

BIN/APR/007Z/001 1844 Book of designs for font of Binstead Church
(published to raise funds for rebuilding of
church)

BIN/APR/008A/001 1939- Terrier and inventory: terrier of glebe and

1952 lands belonging to Binstead Church;

inventory of documents, ornaments and
utensils belonging to the church (2 copies)
contained within 1 copy are various papers
including: letter from Portsmouth Diocesan
Board of Finance offering advice re glebe 13
Mar 1950; letter from Church
Commissioners re payments to benefice 15
June 1954; list of articles & furniture which
are the personal property of the Rector and
being used in the Church Easter 1945)

BIN/APR/O11A/001 1977- Register of Services
1983

BIN/APR/011A/002 1983- Register of Services [AC2002/21]
2000
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